

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council & Tooele City Redevelopment Agency will meet in a Work Session, on Wednesday, July 18, 2018 at the hour of 5:00 p.m. The Meeting will be Held in the Tooele City Hall Large Conference Room Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion:
 - Fire Pit Discussion
 - Bulky Waste Ordinance
 - Electronic Signs
 - Resolution 2018-46 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving Insurance Coverage for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

Presented by Michelle Pitt

- Resolution 2018-44 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving a Contract with TecServ, Inc. for Computer Network Maintenance Services

Presented by Michelle Pitt

- Ordinance 2018-8 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending the Definition of Tobacco Specialty Store in Tooele City Code Section 7-1-5

Presented by Roger Baker

- Ordinance 2018-10 An Ordinance of Tooele City Enacting Tooele City Code Section 1-4-7 Regarding Indigent Defense for City Code Violations

Presented by Roger Baker

- Ordinance 2018-9 An Ordinance of the Tooele City Council Amending Tooele City Code Sections 3-4-5 and 3-4-6 Regarding Permissible Dates for the Sale and Display of Fireworks

Presented by Roger Baker

 Resolution 2018-43 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Accepting the Completed Public Improvements Associated with the Porter's Place Subdivision Presented by Paul Hansen

Simmons Proposal for Artwork & Storm Drains

Presented by Paul Hansen

City Code Amendment Proposal for the Broadway Heritage Project

Presented by Jim Bolser

 Ordinance 2018-07 An Ordinance of the Tooele City Council Creating a Planned Unit Development Zoning Overlay on Property Zoned R1-7 Located at the Corner of Vine Street and Droubay Road

Presented by Jim Bolser

- Preliminary Subdivision Plan for the Copper Canyon PUD Subdivision, Phase 6, a 33-lot Residential Subdivision on 8.78 Acres Located at Approximately 500 West Tooele Boulevard

Presented by Jim Bolser



- Final Subdivision Plat for the Castagno Place Subdivision, a 23-lot Residential Subdivision on 7.54 Acres Located at Approximately 1150 North 640 East Presented by Jim Bolser
- Final Subdivision Plat for the Vowles Estates Minor Subdivision, a 7-lot Residential Subdivision on 7.69 Acres Located at Approximately 850 West 200 South Presented by Jim Bolser
- 4. Close Meeting
 - Litigation & Property Acquisition
- 5. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or michellep@tooelecity.org, Prior to the Meeting.